

PRESSE RELEASE

Tuesday, December 10th, 2024

Groupe ADP renews its partnership with Paris FC

- Groupe ADP, major partner of the club since 2018, is proud to renew its commitment to support the development of Paris FC.
- This partnership, renewed for the next three seasons until 2027, is part of a shared ambition to raise awareness and deploy concrete actions for the territories and employees of Groupe ADP in favor of sport, health and inclusion.

Since the inception of the partnership in 2018, Groupe ADP and Paris FC have implemented numerous concrete initiatives to promote social inclusion, support women's sport, and raise awareness of health concerns.

These initiatives include workshops to raise awareness of sport and disability, led by the club's handifoot team, tournaments by the lle-de-France U17 women's teams with prevention around HPV, online sports sessions during COVID, and tournaments with Groupe ADP employees.

Augustin de Romanet, Groupe ADP's Chairman and CEO:

"Groupe ADP is delighted to renew its partnership with Paris FC in a year dedicated to sport and its values. Paris FC, a neighbor of Paris-Orly airport, is fully committed to bringing sporting excellence to life, and we are proud to be at their side to make sport a vector of social commitment, towards our employees and the territories bordering the airport."

Pierre Ferracci, President of Paris FC:

"We are particularly proud and happy to renew our partnership with Groupe ADP, a major partner of Paris FC since 2018. This partnership, which now extends until 2027, reflects a solid collaboration and shared values. The naming of our training center, located near Orly airport, perfectly symbolizes the strong bond that unites us. In addition to supporting our professional teams and our sporting project, this partnership also enables us to strengthen our social commitments. Together, we will continue to develop ambitious initiatives for the benefit of young people and the local community. I would like to warmly thank Groupe ADP for its renewed confidence and unfailing support in building our club's future."

See the video : <u>Partnership Groupe ADP with Paris FC</u>

ABOUT GROUPE ADP

Press contact: Justine Léger, Head of Medias and Reputation Department +33 1 74 25 23 23 Investor Relations: Cécile Combeau +33 6 32 35 01 46 and Eliott Roch +33 6 98 90 85 14 - invest@adp.fr

Groupe ADP develops and manages airports, including Paris-Charles de Gaulle, Paris-Orly and Paris-Le Bourget. In 2023, the group handled through its brand Paris Aéroport 99.7 million passengers at Paris-Charles de Gaulle and Paris-Orly, and nearly 336.4 million passengers in airports abroad. Boasting an exceptional geographic location and a major catchment area, the Group is pursuing its strategy of adapting and modernizing its terminal facilities and upgrading quality of services; the group also intends to develop its retail and real estate businesses. In 2023, group revenue stood at €5,495 million and net income at €631 million.

Registered office: 1, rue de France, 93 290 Tremblay-en-France. Aéroports de Paris is a public limited company (Société Anonyme) with share capital of €296,881,806. Registered in the Bobigny Trade and Company Register under no. 552 016 628.

More information on: www.groupe-adp.com and on X: @GroupeADP

ABOUT PARIS FC

Paris FC press contact: Laura Druelle, Communications Manager, +33 (0)7 57 44 98 47

Founded in 1969, Paris FC plays in Domino's Ligue 2 in the 2018-2019 season. In recent years, Paris FC has undergone a revival, accelerated by its return to the professional world in 2015. This has prompted the club to step up its training work, including the opening of its Training Center in 2018, to foster the feeling and pride of becoming the other Parisian club in the professional world. As the French club with the largest women's section, Paris FC also aims to shine on the women's scene.

Returning to the UEFA Women's Champions League and becoming France's leading men's and women's training club are also major objectives for the club.

www.parisfootballclub.com